

RESOLUTION NO. 431 OF 2018

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol and Leggett

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR HINDSIGHT G-3 GEO-DIVERSE REDUNDANT NG 911 MULTI-MEDIA LOGGING RECORDING SYSTEM (WC 65-18) FOR THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent previously advertised for sealed bids for Hindsight G-3 Geo-Diverse Redundant NG 911 Multi-media Logging Recording System (WC 59-18) for upgrades to the Exacom Recording System for the Sheriff's Office, and

WHEREAS, the bids received for the aforementioned services were determined to be non-responsive and were subsequently rejected upon recommendation by the Warren County Undersheriff, and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent will re-advertised for sealed bids for Hindsight G-3 Geo-Diverse Redundant NG 911 Multi-media Logging Recording System (WC 65-18) for upgrades to the Exacom Recording System for the Sheriff's Office, and

WHEREAS, the recommendation of the lowest responsible bidder will not be approved until after the Board of Supervisors meeting on October 19, 2018, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to notify the approved lowest responsible bidder of the acceptance of its bid, after recommendation and approval have been received from the Undersheriff, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with the lowest responsible bidder relative to Hindsight G-3 Geo-Diverse Redundant NG 911 Multi-Media Logging Recording System for upgrades to the Exacom Recording System, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 65-18) and proposal, for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement by both parties and continuing unless terminated by either party, upon thirty (30) days written notice, and be it further

RESOLVED, that this agreement may be extended for up to five (5) additional one year terms for maintenance and support, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute the agreement and other necessary documents in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.3020 4037.250, Sheriff's 911 Center, 2017-18 PSAP Grant, Technical Equipment.